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HURRICANE TOOL REST SELECTION 
YOUR LATHE TOOL RESTS MODEL NUMBER 

Most Mini and Midi lathes with 5/8’’ 

diameter posts. 

- Jet Mini 1015 & 1221 

- All Delta Mini and Midi Lathes 

- General Maxi Lathe 

- Rikon Mini  

  (BUT NOT Rikon Midi) 

- Grizzly 10’’ & 12’’ 

- Nova Comet 
 

Straight, 4” Wide 

Straight, 6” Wide 

Straight, 8” Wide 

Straight, 12” Wide 

Curved, 5” Wide 

Curved, 8 ½” Wide 

S-Curved, 5” & 8 ½” Wide 
 

HTT-TR-4-3-58 

HTT-TR-6-3-58 

HTT-TR-8-3-58 

HTT-TR-12-3-58 

HTT-TR-5C-3-58 

HTT-TR-85C-3-58 

HTT-TR-SC85-3-58 
 

Most 12” Lathes with 1” diameter 

posts. 

- Rikon Midi 

- Older Delta/Rockwell 

- Oneway 1224 & 1236 

 

 

 

 

4” Wide, 3” Post Length 

6” Wide, 3” Post Length 

8” Wide, 3” Post Length 

12” Wide, 3” Post Length 

Curved, 5” Wide, 3” Post Length 

Curved, 8 ½” Wide, 3” Post Length 

S-Curved, 5” & 8 ½” Wide, 3” Post 
Length 

 

HTT-TR-4-3 

HTT-TR-6-3 

HTT-TR-8-3 

HTT-TR-12-3 

HTT-TR-5C-3 

HTT-TR-85C-3 

HTT-TR-SC85-3 

 

Most 14” Lathes with 1” diameter 

posts. 

- Jet 1236 

- Older Delta 

- Jet 1440 & 1442 

- Robust Scout 

- Record Power Herald 

- Laguna 15/24 & 12/16 

- Powermatic PM2014 

 

4” Wide, 4” Post Length 

6” Wide, 4” Post Length 

8” Wide, 4” Post Length 

12” Wide, 4” Post Length 

Curved, 5” Wide, 4” Post Length 

Curved, 8 ½” Wide, 4” Post Length 

S-Curved, 5” & 8 ½” Wide, 4” Post 
Length 

 

HTT-TR-4-4 

HTT-TR-6-4 

HTT-TR-8-4 

HTT-TR-12-4 

HTT-TR-5C-4 

HTT-TR-85C-4 

HTT-TR-SC85-4 

 

Most 16’’ Lathes with 1’’ diameter 

posts. 

- Robust Sweet 16, Liberty, 

Independence & Scout 

- Record Power Envoy 

- Jet 1640 & 1642 

- Older Delta 

- Older General 

4” Wide, 4” Post Length 

6” Wide, 4” Post Length 

8” Wide, 4” Post Length 

12” Wide, 4” Post Length 

Curved, 5” Wide, 4” Post Length 

Curved, 8 ½” Wide, 4” Post Length 

S-Curved, 5” & 8 ½” Wide, 4” Post 
Length 

HTT-TR-4-4 

HTT-TR-6-4 

HTT-TR-8-4 

HTT-TR-12-4 

HTT-TR-5C-4 

HTT-TR-85C-4 

HTT-TR-SC85-4 
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- Rikon & Woodfast 16’’ lathes 

- Stubby 750 

- Nova/TeknaTool All 16’’ lathes 

- Oneway 1640 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

4” Wide, 5” Post Length 

6” Wide, 5” Post Length 

8” Wide, 4” Post Length 

12” Wide, 4” Post Length 

Curved, 5” Wide, 5” Post Length 

Curved, 8 ½” Wide, 5” Post Length 

S-Curved, 5” & 8 ½” Wide, 5” Post 
Length 

 

HTT-TR-4-5 

  HTT-TR-6-5 

HTT-TR-8-5 

HTT-TR-12-5 

HTT-TR-5C-5 

  HTT-TR-85C-5 

  HTT-TR-SC85-5 

 

Most 18, 20, 24, and 25’’ Lathes with 

1’’ diameter posts. 

- Record Power Regent  

- Robust American Beauty 

- Laguna 24/36 

- Jet 1840 

- Powermatic 3520 A, B, & C; 

  4224 A & B 

- Powermatic PM2020 

- Oneway 2016 & 2036 
  Oneway 2416 & 2436 
- Vicmarc VL300 with 1’’ banjo 
- Rikon & Woodfast 20’’ lathes 
- General 20” lathes 

 

 

 

4” Wide, 5” Post Length 

6” Wide, 5” Post Length 

8” Wide, 5” Post Length 

12” Wide, 5” Post Length 

Curved, 5” Wide, 5” Post Length 

Curved, 8 ½” Wide, 5” Post Length 

S-Curved, 5” & 8 ½” Wide, 5” Post 
Length 

4” Wide, 6” Post Length 

6” Wide, 6” Post Length 

8” Wide, 6” Post Length 

12” Wide, 6” Post Length 

Curved, 5” Wide, 6” Post Length 

Curved, 8 ½” Wide, 6” Post Length 

S-Curved, 5” & 8 ½” Wide, 6” Post 
Length 

 

HTT-TR-4-5 

HTT-TR-6-5 

HTT-TR-8-5 

HTT-TR-12-5 

HTT-TR-5C-5 

HTT-TR-85C-5 

HTT-TR-SC85-5 

HTT-TR-4-6 

HTT-TR-6-6 

HTT-TR-8-6 

HTT-TR-12-6 

HTT-TR-5C-6 

HTT-TR-85C-6 

HTT-TR-SC85-6 
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HURRICANE POST DIAMETER SPECIFICATIONS 
 

 

MINI RESTS 
Tool Rest Model 

Number 
Tool Rest Type Post 

Diameter 

Post Height Overall Height 

HTT-TR-4-3-58 Straight, 4” Wide 5/8” 3 ½” 5 ¾” 

HTT-TR-6-3-58 Straight, 6” Wide 5/8” 3 ½” 5 ¾” 

HTT-TR-8-3-58  Straight, 8” Wide 5/8” 3 ½” 5 ¾” 

HTT-TR-12-3-58 Straight, 12” Wide 5/8” 3 ½” 5 ¾” 

HTT-TR-5C-3-58 Curved, 5” Wide 5/8” 3 ½” 4 5 8⁄ ” 

HTT-TR-85C-3-58 Curved, 8 ½” Wide 5/8” 3 ½” 4 5 8⁄ ” 

HTT-TR-SC85-3-58 S-Curved, 5” & 8 ½” 
Wide 

5/8” 3 ½” 4 5 8⁄ ” 

 

 

S-RESTS 
Tool Rest Model 

Number 
Tool Rest Width and Post Type Post 

Diameter 

Post 

Height 

Overall 

Height 

HTT-TR-SC85-3 S-Curved, 5” & 8 ½” Wide, 3” Post Length 1’’ 2 3 8⁄ ” 3 5 8⁄ ” 

HTT-TR-SC85-4 S-Curved, 5” & 8 ½” Wide, 4” Post Length 1” 3 3 8⁄ ” 4 5 8⁄ ” 

HTT-TR-SC85-5 S-Curved, 5” & 8 ½” Wide, 5” Post Length 1’’ 4 3 8⁄ ” 5 5 8⁄ ” 

HTT-TR-SC85-6 S-Curved, 5” & 8 ½” Wide, 6” Post Length 1’’ 5 3 8⁄ ” 6 5 8⁄ ” 

HTT-TR-SC85-7 S-Curved, 5” & 8 ½” Wide, 7” Post Length 1’’ 6 3 8⁄ ” 7 5 8⁄ ” 

 

 

SMALL AND LARGE CURVED RESTS 
Tool Rest Model 

Number 
Tool Rest Width and Post Type Post 

Diameter 

Post 

Height 

Overall 

Height 

HTT-TR-5C-3 Curved, 5” Wide, 3” Post Length 1’’ 2 3 8⁄ ” 3 5 8⁄ ” 

HTT-TR-85C-3 Curved, 8 ½” Wide, 3” Post Length 1” 2 3 8⁄ ” 3 5 8⁄ ” 

HTT-TR-5C-4 Curved, 5” Wide, 4” Post Length 1’’ 3 3 8⁄ ” 4 5 8⁄ ” 

HTT-TR-85C-4 Curved, 8 ½” Wide, 4” Post Length 1’’ 3 3 8⁄ ” 4 5 8⁄ ” 

HTT-TR-5C-5 Curved, 5” Wide, 5” Post Length 1’’ 4 3 8⁄ ” 5 5 8⁄ ” 

HTT-TR-85C-5 Curved, 8 ½” Wide, 5” Post Length 1” 4 3 8⁄ ” 5 5 8⁄ ” 

HTT-TR-5C-6 Curved, 5” Wide, 6” Post Length 1’’ 5 3 8⁄ ” 6 5 8⁄ ” 

HTT-TR-85C-6 Curved, 8 ½” Wide, 6” Post Length 1’’ 5 3 8⁄ ” 6 5 8⁄ ” 

HTT-TR-5C-7 Curved, 5” Wide, 7” Post Length 1’’ 6 3 8⁄ ” 7 5 8⁄ ” 

HTT-TR-85C-7 Curved, 8 ½” Wide, 7” Post Length 1’’ 6 3 8⁄ ” 7 5 8⁄ ” 
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STRAIGHT RESTS 
Tool Rest Model 

Number 
Tool Rest Width and Post Type Post 

Diameter 

Post 

Height 

Overall 

Height 

HTT-TR-4-3 4” Wide, 3” Post Length 1’’ 2 3 8⁄ ” 4 ¾” 

HTT-TR-6-3 6” Wide, 3” Post Length 1’’ 2 3 8⁄ ” 4 ¾” 

HTT-TR-8-3 8” Wide, 3” Post Length 1’’ 2 3 8⁄ ” 4 ¾” 

HTT-TR-12-3 12” Wide, 3” Post Length 1’’ 2 3 8⁄ ” 4 ¾” 

HTT-TR-4-4 4” Wide, 4” Post Length 1’’ 3 3 8⁄ ” 5 ¾” 

HTT-TR-6-4 6” Wide, 4” Post Length 1’’ 3 3 8⁄ ” 5 ¾” 

HTT-TR-8-4 8” Wide, 4” Post Length 1’’ 3 3 8⁄ ” 5 ¾” 

HTT-TR-12-4 12” Wide, 4” Post Length 1’’ 3 3 8⁄ ” 5 ¾” 

HTT-TR-4-5 4” Wide, 5” Post Length 1’’ 4 3 8⁄ ” 6 ¾” 

HTT-TR-6-5 6” Wide, 5” Post Length 1’’ 4 3 8⁄ ” 6 ¾” 

HTT-TR-8-5 8” Wide, 5” Post Length 1’’ 4 3 8⁄ ” 6 ¾” 

HTT-TR-12-5 12” Wide, 5” Post Length 1’’ 4 3 8⁄ ” 6 ¾” 

HTT-TR-4-6 4” Wide, 6” Post Length 1’’ 5 3 8⁄ ” 7 ¾” 

HTT-TR-6-6 6” Wide, 6” Post Length 1’’ 5 3 8⁄ ” 7 ¾” 

HTT-TR-8-6 8” Wide, 6” Post Length 1’’ 5 3 8⁄ ” 7 ¾” 

HTT-TR-12-6 12” Wide, 6” Post Length 1’’ 5 3 8⁄ ” 7 ¾” 

HTT-TR-4-7 4” Wide, 7” Post Length 1’’ 6 3 8⁄ ” 8 ¾” 

HTT-TR-6-7 6” Wide, 7” Post Length 1’’ 6 3 8⁄ ” 8 ¾” 

HTT-TR-8-7 8” Wide, 7” Post Length 1’’ 6 3 8⁄ ” 8 ¾” 

HTT-TR-12-7 12” Wide, 7” Post Length 1’’ 6 3 8⁄ ” 8 ¾” 

 


